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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 06/01/2017 - 06/30/2017

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

38.02FDIC Conference-Reimburseme…JUSTIN PARKS26406/29/2017 01-310-5203

850.00Municode Annual Web Hosting …MUNICIPAL CODE CORP16835206/09/2017 01-100-6212

5.84Starter fluidAUTOZONE16838506/16/2017 01-530-7202

9.99Terminal cleanerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16842206/16/2017 01-421-7202

6.45Paint brushesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 01-530-7101

53.60EMC 4/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-100-6215

2,785.30Mediclaims 4/17MEDICLAIMS, INC.16829406/02/2017 01-310-6223

4,885.00Judge Fees 5/17NORMAN M. IVERSON JR16830006/02/2017 01-204-6403

234.60GlovesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC16839006/16/2017 01-310-7109

197.50Copy paperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS16829906/02/2017 01-209-7100

7.62Kwik seal,knife,wood filler for N…WOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 01-207-7101

10.38PPP-pvc, couplerWOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 01-532-7204

116.09Document requestFARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK OF SOUTH CA…16840006/16/2017 01-421-6214

196.19Sway bar repairsREEDY FORD INC16843106/16/2017 01-421-7202

1,675.00EMT LiabilityUNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-310-6215

235.00Swank-Rogue OneSWANK MOTION PICTURES16844006/16/2017 01-201-6214

28.081x6 for benchesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 01-530-7204

4.25FlowersDIANA L. SPIELMAN16839806/16/2017 01-530-7101

3,370.0024 Chase LoungesAQUASIZERS INC.16828006/02/2017 01-532-7405

3,970.82EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-100-6215

60.39EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-207-6215

1,384.13EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-310-6215

1,635.63EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-421-6215

1,432.18EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-530-6215

246.96EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-533-6215

72.49EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-540-6215

1,696.71EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-542-6215

268.07EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-774-6215

88.16Shredding 5/15/17SHRED-IT US JV LLC16830706/02/2017 01-209-6214

40.01Verizon 4/17-5/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16831306/02/2017 01-207-6105

120.05Verizon 4/17-5/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16831306/02/2017 01-310-6105

520.21Verizon 4/17-5/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16831306/02/2017 01-421-6105

40.05Verizon 4/17-5/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16831306/02/2017 01-530-6105

131.88Stray cat-rabies,anestesia,euth…ARK VETERINARY ASSOC16846406/23/2017 01-421-6214

31.22Copier overages 4/18-5/17/17DIGITAL OFFICE SYSTEMS16847506/23/2017 01-203-7100

127.04HolstersAXON ENTERPRISE, INC16838606/16/2017 01-421-7102

265.25Liberator 600ATCO INTERNATIONAL16828106/02/2017 01-530-7101

65.00Towing 1100 N. 1stRONALD DEAN BRUTON16843206/16/2017 01-421-6214

492.47Copier overages 4/20-5/19/17KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS16829106/02/2017 01-209-6302

287.51Copier overages 4/20-5/19/17KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS16829106/02/2017 01-421-6302

3.99Zebra pensSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE16830806/02/2017 01-310-7100

99.99Yellow tonerSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE16830806/02/2017 01-310-7100

99.99Magenta tonerSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE16830806/02/2017 01-310-7100

86.51Copier contract 5/20-6/19/17KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS16829106/02/2017 01-209-6302

86.51Copier contract 5/20-6/19/17KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS16829106/02/2017 01-421-6302

4,500.002017 Budget SupportMUNICIPAL BAND16829706/02/2017 01-201-6217

30.60HoseWOODS LUMBER COMPANY16837506/09/2017 01-542-7101

-337.00Credit for roller padUNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 01-542-6215

44.552696 Valleyview 4/19-5/18/17WESTAR ENERGY16831406/02/2017 01-530-6102

37.101st aid supplies 5/23/17SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC16830606/02/2017 01-530-7101

46.001st aid suppliesSAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC16836206/09/2017 01-533-7101

31.791st aid suppliesSAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC16830606/02/2017 01-207-7101

7.861st aid suppliesSAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC16830606/02/2017 01-209-7101
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147.0012 capsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16828706/02/2017 01-530-7102

66.00Water and cooler rental 5/23/17QUALITY WATER SERVICE16835906/09/2017 01-542-7101

100.20Water and cooler rental 5/23/17QUALITY WATER SERVICE16842906/16/2017 01-421-7101

27.29Carb cleanerAUTOZONE16833006/09/2017 01-530-7101

35.88Carb cleanerAUTOZONE16833006/09/2017 01-530-7101

334.50White marking paintPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.16830206/02/2017 01-530-7101

346.75Ames labor thru 5/21/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-421-5201

1,373.43Rowe,Schneider labor thru 5/21…THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-530-5201

478.49Williams labor thru 5/21/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-207-5201

2,703.14Alcorn,Brown,Fulhart,Martin la…THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-542-5201

462.52Rector labor thru 5/21/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-774-5201

98.90Flags for CemeteryCARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC16833306/09/2017 01-533-7101

44.37Mats,mops,aprons 5/25/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116828506/02/2017 01-774-7101

9.75Uniforms, mats 5/25/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116828506/02/2017 01-530-7101

66.24Uniforms, mats 5/25/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116828506/02/2017 01-530-7102

18.09Uniforms, mats 5/25/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116828506/02/2017 01-533-7102

125.00Spraying 5/25/17AID-X PEST CONTROL16827906/02/2017 01-774-6214

13.873 Safety vestsPAVING MAINTENANCE SUPPLY INC16835506/09/2017 01-542-7101

350.00DRE Pre-SchoolKS HIGHWAY PATROL16841106/16/2017 01-421-5203

30.25May FM BillingARC OK CENTRAL16832606/09/2017 01-207-6214

30.25May FM BillingARC OK CENTRAL16832606/09/2017 01-542-6214

77.20Mats 5/29/17UNIFIRST CORPORATION16831006/02/2017 01-310-6214

66.60Mats 5/29/17UNIFIRST CORPORATION16844506/16/2017 01-421-6222

99.99#3072-truck stepO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16835406/09/2017 01-530-7202

99.99#3072-truck stepO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16835406/09/2017 01-530-7202

33.86#3055-socket and breaker barAUTOZONE16833006/09/2017 01-530-7201

4,800.001419 S. Summit DemoD & T'S HAULING AND EXCAVATING LLC16833806/09/2017 01-207-6212

132.37Trash bags,dust mop,tissue,tow…FOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16828906/02/2017 01-530-7101

103.62Towels, drain zymeFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16828906/02/2017 01-774-7101

43.06Dust mopFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16828906/02/2017 01-533-7101

10.86Center pull towelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16834206/09/2017 01-542-7101

36.94TissueFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16828906/02/2017 01-530-7101

717.50Mowing City Properties 5/17JOSEPH L REISCH16852506/23/2017 01-207-6212

435.92Patterson Parkway lightsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16835106/09/2017 01-530-7201

945.90NFTS annual inspectionNATIONAL FLEET TESTING SERVICES, INC.16829806/02/2017 01-310-7201

3,106.17Fuel 5/17WEX BANK16844806/16/2017 01-421-7200

23.58Legal Advertising 5/17COWLEY COURIER TRAVELER16833606/09/2017 01-201-6301

136.50Advertising 5/31/17COWLEY COURIER TRAVELER16839706/16/2017 01-774-6301

9.09DLR records Snavely,FullhartINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS16834306/09/2017 01-310-5202

17.79DLR records Snavely,FullhartINFORMATION NETWORK OF KANSAS16834306/09/2017 01-542-5202

123.86Replace filters and add refriger…ARK CITY SERVICE16846306/23/2017 01-542-6214

2,793.07Mediclaims 5/17MEDICLAIMS, INC.16855006/30/2017 01-310-6223

32.60Fuel 5/17TWO RIVERS COOP16836806/09/2017 01-533-7200

912.22Fuel 5/17TWO RIVERS COOP16836806/09/2017 01-530-7200

73.72Fuel 5/17TWO RIVERS COOP16836806/09/2017 01-774-7200

85.00Window tintingZELLER MOTOR COMPANY INC16845206/16/2017 01-421-7202

375.00Seat repairZELLER MOTOR COMPANY INC16837606/09/2017 01-533-7202

22.83Stray cat-euthansiaARK VETERINARY ASSOC16846406/23/2017 01-421-6214

185.00Snavely PCPNEW MARKET HEALTH CARE LLC16841906/16/2017 01-310-5202

110.00Spraying 5/31/17AID-X PEST CONTROL16837806/16/2017 01-421-6214

42.53820 W. Washington 4/26-5/25/…WESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-530-6102

1,013.18Gauze,sponges,prep pads,iv setsBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC16828206/02/2017 01-310-7109

115.00KSOK 5/17KSOK Radio16834606/09/2017 01-201-6301

2.47B52-lensBUMPER TO BUMPER16828406/02/2017 01-310-7202

217.57Fuel 5/17FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC16834106/09/2017 01-207-7200

40.18Gauze,saline irrigationSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR16851206/23/2017 01-310-7109

53.50SCKRMC Prisoner medicalSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR16843606/16/2017 01-421-7105

309.74Epinephrine,glucagon,maloxoneSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR16851206/23/2017 01-310-7109

46.07Gator batteryO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16835406/09/2017 01-533-7202

78.3824 Safety GlassesMCCONNELL & ASSOCIATES CORP16834906/09/2017 01-542-7101
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299.90Spam filtering 6/17PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE16835606/09/2017 01-209-6214

202.00Testing services 5/17TESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC16836506/09/2017 01-310-5202

32.00Testing services 5/17TESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC16836506/09/2017 01-421-5202

32.00Testing services 5/17TESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC16836506/09/2017 01-530-5202

32.00Testing services 5/17TESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC16836506/09/2017 01-542-5202

530.53Ames labor thru 5/28/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-421-5201

1,419.54Rowe,Schneider labor thru 5/28…THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-530-5201

478.49Williams labor thru 5/28/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-207-5201

2,841.54Alcorn,Brown,Fullhart,Martin la…THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-542-5201

496.93Rector labor thru 5/28/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 01-774-5201

828.00Compliance Plan RenewalPOSTER COMPLIANCE CENTER16835706/09/2017 01-203-7101

1,718.03Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 01-209-6105

57.08Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 01-310-6105

157.83Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 01-421-6105

119.77Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 01-530-6105

79.95Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 01-533-6105

62.47Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 01-542-6105

87.72Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 01-770-6105

74.48Uniforms 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116833406/09/2017 01-542-7102

51.39Mats,mops,aprons 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116833406/09/2017 01-774-7101

9.75Uniforms, mats 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116833406/09/2017 01-530-7101

66.24Uniforms, mats 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116833406/09/2017 01-530-7102

18.09Uniforms, mats 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116833406/09/2017 01-533-7102

665.00Mowing 5/20/17JOSEPH L REISCH16840706/16/2017 01-207-6214

116.60FSA Fees 6/17SURENCY LIFE AND HEALTH16843906/16/2017 01-209-6214

90.006 EEs 2017 SKNOPOA 6/1/17SOUTHERN KS/NORTHERN OK PEACE16827806/01/2017 01-421-7101

240.00IPMA KS, McFarland, McCubbin …IPMA-HR KANSAS16834406/09/2017 01-203-5205

39.97KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 01-100-6103

74.47KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 01-310-6103

120.71KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 01-421-6103

467.40KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 01-530-6103

128.74KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 01-533-6103

57.88KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 01-542-6103

48.49KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 01-770-6103

113.46KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 01-774-6103

30.00Gang Investigations Class-ArnettWICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY16844906/16/2017 01-421-5204

146.10GlovesMAINTENANCE SUPPLY CO, INC16841406/16/2017 01-774-7101

39.98Flag polesTWO RIVERS COOP16836806/09/2017 01-530-7101

91.00Trash bagsPATON WHOLESALE & VENDING16842306/16/2017 01-421-6222

235.00Swank SingSWANK MOTION PICTURES16836406/09/2017 01-201-6214

40.0040 bags iceAC ICE  LLC16832406/09/2017 01-530-7101

15.0030 bags iceAC ICE  LLC16832406/09/2017 01-542-7101

211.00Reimburse for CertificatesLISA BRUNER16829306/02/2017 01-774-5205

89.99Uniform shirtGALLS LLC16840306/16/2017 01-421-7102

431.57Liquid levelMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16835106/09/2017 01-530-7201

4.22Brass fitting for air lineBUMPER TO BUMPER16833206/09/2017 01-542-7101

50.00Deposit refund NWCCMARGARITA ANGUIANO16834806/09/2017 01-770-7301

67.77#3056-oil and filterAUTOZONE16833006/09/2017 01-530-7202

500.15BearingSTRYKER SALES CORPORATION16843806/16/2017 01-310-7109

66.60Mats 6/5/17UNIFIRST CORPORATION16844506/16/2017 01-421-6222

19.50Flat tire repairARK CITY TIRE & AUTO16832806/09/2017 01-207-7202

25.81315 W. Pierce 5/17WESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-542-6102

13,757.52Street Lights 5/17WESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-542-6102

1,084.48ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-100-6102

964.80ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-310-6102

1,078.80ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-421-6102

1,745.94ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-530-6102

983.58ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-532-6102

293.66ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-533-6102

4,719.19ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-542-6102
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257.24ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-770-6102

883.74ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 01-774-6102

159.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-203-6104

53.24SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-204-6104

79.86SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-207-6104

133.10SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-207-6104

186.35SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-207-6104

505.80SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-209-6104

26.62SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-209-6104

395.81SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-209-6104

235.86SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-310-6104

547.60SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-421-6104

79.86SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-421-6104

79.86SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-530-6104

26.62SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-532-6104

53.24SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-533-6104

159.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-542-6104

53.24SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-770-6104

186.47SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 01-774-6104

468.0024 locks with keysARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC16832706/09/2017 01-530-7101

131.89Ballasts and fusesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16835106/09/2017 01-530-7204

45.00BallastsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16835106/09/2017 01-530-7204

145.00201-Royal tickets from Xmas pa…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-201-5206

274.88201-Hotel fom Xmas PartyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-201-5206

109.42201-Food for retreatCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-201-7103

114.92201-CIP meeting dinnerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-201-7103

80.00201-Commission worksessio fo…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-201-7103

39.72201-CIP meeting dinnerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-201-7103

2.99201-Bread for comm meetingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-201-7103

20.94201-Chips for meetingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-201-7103

15.00201-Commission RetreatCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-201-7103

7.75203-Hernandez Parking FeeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-203-5203

160.00203-KAPIO MembershipCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-203-5203

10.75203-Hernandez parking feeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-203-5203

143.58203-Hernandez KCCM HotelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-203-5203

9.04203-Hernandez KCCM MealCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-203-5203

106.71203-ACA FormsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-203-7100

69.95203-Maintenace SupportCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-203-7505

49.99203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-203-7505

99.00205-DropboxCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-205-5205

47.38207-Watts AAKC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-207-5203

199.00207-BELLIS ICC RES PLBG TESTCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-207-5204

544.26207-PrinterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-207-7504

21.84209-Food for tripCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-209-5203

387.08209-FlightCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-209-5203

60.00209-Cornwell budget confCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-209-5204

63.48209-Laminate cartridgeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-209-7100

47.98209-Flowers for ShookCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-209-7101

20.00310-Criminal history-TimmonsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-5202

20.00310-Criiminal history SnavelyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-5202

240.44310-Room Emergency training …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-5203

240.44310-Hotel room in Shawnee/E…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-5203

59.60310-TollsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-5203

2.25310-TollCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-5203

2.25310-TollCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-5203

133.56310-Printer ink/foldersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7100

9.97310-Jump driveCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7100

8.88310-Business cardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7100

798.80310-NRA tablesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

281.82310-Printer inkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101
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40.80310-TP/bath tissueCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

12.84310-Grinder cutting wheelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

1.42310-Peroxide/baking sodaCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

24.97310-Power StripCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

15.89310-Coffee/soapCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

33.99310-HoseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

51.37310-Soap/TP/ppr twlsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

18.88310-TP holdersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

6.66310-FP-Stop NutsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

78.83310-Soap/coffee/ppr twls/trash…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

17.97310-PB BlasterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

29.96310-Couplings/plumbers kit/Sh…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

22.72310-Tape/cord wrapCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

39.18310-Toilet cleaner/bleach/Pine…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

11.90310-Simple GreenCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7101

19.37310-Flat sheetsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7109

119.80310-Glucometer StripsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7109

99.00310-Medical OxygenCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7109

2.59310-PostageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7110

172.95310-CPR cardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7111

29.95310-EPC Instructor Tool KitCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7111

42.19310-Fuel for Shawnee tripCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7200

39.00310-Fuel for EMS MtgCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7200

6.89310-Stihl weedeater partsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7201

34.40310-QRAE pump filter repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7201

19.99310-Tool box latchCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7202

8.46310-Elbows/nipplesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7202

229.06310-Nipples/adapters/pipe/fau…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7204

7.49310-AdapterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7204

19.98310-Valves/pipeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7204

-3.49310-Nipples/pipe/valve RETURNCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7204

100.79310-Backup batteriesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7504

57.80310-Call Back ServiceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7505

298.33310-Emergency Reporting soft…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-310-7505

4.34421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

17.00421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

1.25421-tolls for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

17.95421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

6.00421-tolls for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

12.36421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

1.84421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

7.06421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

1.25421-tolls for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

2.25421-tolls for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

9.59421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

13.28421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

11.26421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

7.36421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

22.00421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

7.70421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

7.71421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

8.36421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

17.00421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

15.17421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

8.47421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

8.88421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

9.00421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

9.23421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

9.34421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

7.14421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203
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6.00421-tolls for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

7.17421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

64.00421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

419.13421-hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

524.55421-hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

28.08421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

75.00421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

23.00421-meal at trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

23.00421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

127.34421-hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

23.00421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

194.58421-rental carCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

61.91421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

92.00421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

23.00421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

46.56421-tolls for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5203

250.00421-training fee TernesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5204

94.00421-conference fee Rice ThorpCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-5204

25.00421-invesitagation toolsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-6214

26.00421-monthly subscription feeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-6214

21.98421-pens for patrolCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7100

82.25421-transcription headphonesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7100

28.56421-flashdrives and keys for evi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

34.90421-keys for patrolCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

48.71421-coffee forks batteriesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

13.97421-batteriesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

67.98421-flash drivesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

18.98421-velcro and key ringCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

270.38421-cameraCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

12.11421-wires cablesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

20.18421-spray paint for rangeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

117.30421-drug test kits fingerprint su…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

111.55421-camera and gun cleaning s…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7101

16.06421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7110

26.05421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7110

25.91421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7110

9.49421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7110

33.60421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7110

6.65421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7110

6.65421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7110

6.65421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7110

6.65421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7110

297.00421-batons and holdersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7201

403.14421-Backup batteriesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-421-7504

14.98530-Gorilla glueCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

34.57530-Hose/hose hanger Wilson …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

36.44530-CoffeeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

47.97530-Safety kit/multi toolCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

44.96530-Rake tines/lawn rakesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

28.11530-Drill bits/fastenersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

12.98530-FlowersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

-4.68530-RETURNCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

13.97530-Bleach/sprayer Wison ParkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

11.98530-Stihl plastic wedgeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

22.96530-FlowersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

22.26530-Plates/bowls/ppr twlsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

9.00530-Top soilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

9.00530-Top soilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

100.00530-Arbor Day TreeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

95.60530-Chop bladesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101
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637.97530-Rotunda power washer/ga…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

4.68530-Katie used work credit card…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

17.98530-Blade replacementsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

2.02530-FastenersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

24.87530-Mud flapsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

2.00530-Stihl plastic wedgesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

77.99530-Turbo nozzleCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

71.71530-Pail/paint/blades/paint mit…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

15.99530-Bit setCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7101

31.15530-GlovesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7102

57.03530-FuelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7200

48.00530-FuelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7200

148.36530-Trimmer attachmentsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7201

33.99530-Weed eater headCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7201

5.99530-Silicone for traffic lightsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7201

8.99530-Spark plugCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7202

13.99530-Faucet handle Wilson ParkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7204

7.49530-Wall spackleCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7204

95.90530-Leadstop/mortar/caulk CHCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7204

25.98530-Toilet stem & handle Wilso…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7204

22.57530-CH scrapers/leakstopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-530-7204

19.98532-Masking tapeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-532-7101

4.98532-Spray paintCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-532-7101

17.98532-Water lines Paris BathroomsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-532-7204

71.97532-Auger/clog buster Paris ParkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-532-7204

29.57532-Glue/plunger/auger Paris P…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-532-7204

24.92532-PVC coupling/cement/pipeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-532-7204

17.16532-Concrete mixCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-532-7204

16.34532-PVC couplingsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-532-7204

100.19533-MulchCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7101

3.99533-Dust MaskCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7101

156.63533-Propane tank paintCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7101

34.32533-Concrete mixCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7101

19.95533-Valves  spark plug  air filterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7101

169.99533-Trimmer attachmentCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7101

55.88533-Potting mix/mulchCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7101

46.48533-FuelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7200

37.95533-Bumper/piston assemblyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7201

33.03533-push mower drive control a…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7201

85.98533-EZ Go tiresCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7201

47.98533-Mower tiresCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7201

279.98533-Edger attachmentsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7201

25.99533-Tow barCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7202

127.72533-Phone systemCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-533-7504

30.73542-MEALS FOR TRAVEL TO PIC…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-542-5203

47.40542-Watts AAKC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-542-5203

249.99542-12V FLUID  TRANSFER PUM…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-542-7101

40.67542- PVC FOR FLUID TRANSFER …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-542-7101

34.40544-QRAE pump filter repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-542-7101

13.48542-PLASTIC TOILET SEATCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-542-7101

4.57770-Card for Ruben GarciaCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-770-7100

99.00770-TV MountCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-770-7101

17.68774-LabelsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7100

19.99774-Easter eggs/candyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7101

72.82774-Volunteer Appreciation GiftsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7101

23.40774-Plates/cups/napkinsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7101

18.60774-Tags/bags/bowlsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7101

71.35774-Candy/spatulas/BleachCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7101

66.62774-PlantsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7101

49.98774-CookiesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7103
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52.12774-PopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7103

9.73774-Cool WhipCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7103

699.99774-SC RefridgeratorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 01-774-7204

872.50Copy paperLEACH PAPER COMPANY INC16849406/23/2017 01-421-7100

46.97Bulb for scene lightKEENE L. SCHAFF16834506/09/2017 01-310-7201

773.00Socket and pump panel for slideMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16841606/16/2017 01-532-7201

111.15Heater coil and fuses for slideMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16841606/16/2017 01-532-7201

60.86LetteringC.W. NIELSEN MFG CORP16839206/16/2017 01-310-7102

6,500.002017 Fireworks ContractRAINBOW FIREWORKS, INC16832306/07/2017 01-201-6217

204.67Coil and fuse delayMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16841606/16/2017 01-532-7201

450.78Ames labor thru 6/4/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16844206/16/2017 01-421-5201

1,087.77Holmes,Rowe,Schneider labor t…THE ARNOLD GROUP16844206/16/2017 01-530-5201

478.49Williams labor thru 6/4/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16844206/16/2017 01-207-5201

2,493.08Alcorn,Brown,Fulhart,Martin la…THE ARNOLD GROUP16844206/16/2017 01-542-5201

389.90Rector labor thru 6/4/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16844206/16/2017 01-774-5201

146.70Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 01-530-7102

48.90Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 01-533-7102

195.60Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 01-542-7102

97.80Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 01-774-7101

86.24Uniforms 6/8/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 01-542-7102

51.39Mats,mops,aprons 6/8/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116839306/16/2017 01-774-7101

9.75Uniforms 6/8/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116839306/16/2017 01-530-7101

66.24Uniforms 6/8/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116839306/16/2017 01-530-7102

18.09Uniforms 6/8/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116839306/16/2017 01-533-7102

247.42Hernandez mileage for AmtrakNICKOLAUS HERNANDEZ16842006/16/2017 01-203-5203

904.56Ambulance RepairPREMIER BODY & PAINT16842606/16/2017 01-310-7202

449.60January Translation servicesINTERLINGUAL SERVICES16840506/16/2017 01-204-6213

48.00CH-Spraying 6/9/17AID-X PEST CONTROL16837806/16/2017 01-530-6214

1,679.99Burr, Ward vestsBAYSINGER POLICE SUPPLY16838806/16/2017 01-421-7102

830.00Arnett-vestBAYSINGER POLICE SUPPLY16838806/16/2017 01-421-7102

830.00Ternes VestBAYSINGER POLICE SUPPLY16838806/16/2017 01-421-7102

197.50Copy paperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS16841806/16/2017 01-209-7100

66.60Mats 6/12/17UNIFIRST CORPORATION16844506/16/2017 01-421-6222

56.43Towels,cups,tissuesFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16848006/23/2017 01-542-7101

191.44CH-soap,towels,aero sprayFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16840206/16/2017 01-530-7101

25.85Trash bagsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16840206/16/2017 01-774-7101

111.88Samson shirtsGALLS LLC16848206/23/2017 01-421-7102

89.99Stroud shirtGALLS LLC16848206/23/2017 01-421-7102

89.99Mayo shirtGALLS LLC16848206/23/2017 01-421-7102

89.99Legleiter shirtGALLS LLC16848206/23/2017 01-421-7102

89.99Deill shirtGALLS LLC16848206/23/2017 01-421-7102

710.43Blades,washers,collars,shaftsPRICE BROTHERS EQUIPMENT16842706/16/2017 01-533-7201

6.64Oil for compressorAUTOZONE16846606/23/2017 01-530-7201

33.99CH-cupsPATON WHOLESALE & VENDING16842306/16/2017 01-203-7101

35.02CH-cupsPATON WHOLESALE & VENDING16842306/16/2017 01-207-7101

33.99CH-cupsPATON WHOLESALE & VENDING16842306/16/2017 01-209-7101

6.60CH-aero sprayFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16840206/16/2017 01-530-7101

55.96McFarland-mileage to FMLA cla…MARLA MCFARLAND26306/19/2017 01-203-5203

365.00#3056-windshieldARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC16838106/16/2017 01-530-7202

500.00Judge 6/6/17IVERSON & IVERSON P A16848706/23/2017 01-204-6403

3,970.88EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-100-6215

56.97EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-207-6215

1,328.49EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-310-6215

1,785.29EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-421-6215

1,410.11EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-530-6215

244.64EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-533-6215

72.49EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-540-6215

1,710.04EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-542-6215

266.93EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-774-6215

31.50TMHC 5/17THE MENTAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM16851506/23/2017 01-530-5202
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10.50TMHC 5/17THE MENTAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM16851506/23/2017 01-533-5202

42.00TMHC 5/17THE MENTAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM16851506/23/2017 01-542-5202

9,000.00Audit YE 2016JARRED, GILMORE & PHILLIPS, PA16840606/16/2017 01-209-6211

129.72Paint for Pershing ShelterSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO16850906/23/2017 01-530-7204

224.00Add to Ins Buick Fire TruckUNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-310-6215

260.00Add to Ins TaurusUNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-421-6215

103.00Add to Ins CompactorUNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 01-542-6215

1,411.19Brushes,lifeguard stand,footboa…UNITED INDUSTRIES16844606/16/2017 01-532-7101

16.74PD bulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16849606/23/2017 01-421-7204

10.00McFarland,McCubbin SHRM Lu…KS STATE COUNCIL OF SHRM INC16837706/15/2017 01-203-5203

1,828.30FIRE Electrical WorkMAYFIELD ELECTRIC LLC16841506/16/2017 01-310-7204

40,558.00Exhaust SystemAIR VACUUM CORPORATION16837906/16/2017 01-310-7204

60.00Fire Fighter ExamsUNIVERSITY OF KANSAS16852106/23/2017 01-310-5204

14.39ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

53.00ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

110.95ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

113.86ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

626.92ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

217.89ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

426.72ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

254.48ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

42.41ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

29.49ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

38.68ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

51.35ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

114.93ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

102.33ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

54.14ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

37.94ACFD Fuel BillTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 01-310-7200

488.92Ames labor thru 6/11/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16851406/23/2017 01-421-5201

1,346.90Holmes,Rowe labor thru 6/11/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16851406/23/2017 01-530-5201

629.84Williams labor thru 6/11/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16851406/23/2017 01-207-5201

51.00Schmider mvr backgroundTHE ARNOLD GROUP16851406/23/2017 01-530-5202

3,587.67Alcorn,Fullhart,Brown Martin,P…THE ARNOLD GROUP16851406/23/2017 01-542-5201

431.94Rector labor thru 6/11/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16851406/23/2017 01-774-5201

60.00Plates,napkinsPATON WHOLESALE & VENDING16850206/23/2017 01-201-5206

18.00Wash windows 6/15/17PRO-WINDOW16850506/23/2017 01-421-6222

76.20Uniforms 6/15/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 01-542-7102

44.37Mats,mops,aprons 6/15/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 01-774-7101

9.75Uniforms, rags  6/15/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 01-530-7101

66.24Uniforms, rags  6/15/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 01-530-7102

18.09Uniforms, rags  6/15/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 01-533-7102

190.00Jail Fees 5/17COWLEY CO SHERIFF16839606/16/2017 01-421-7104

0.80Jail Fees 5/17COWLEY CO SHERIFF16839606/16/2017 01-421-7105

185.13Shredding 5/16/17 & 6/13/17SHRED-IT US JV LLC16851006/23/2017 01-209-6214

340.00FlowersDIANA L. SPIELMAN16839806/16/2017 01-530-7101

76.50FlowersDIANA L. SPIELMAN16839806/16/2017 01-530-7101

21.00FlowersDIANA L. SPIELMAN16839806/16/2017 01-530-7101

9.21E51-relayBUMPER TO BUMPER16847006/23/2017 01-310-7202

235.00Fantastic Beasts-SwankSWANK MOTION PICTURES16856106/30/2017 01-201-6214

21.28FuelJEREMY SAMSON16848806/23/2017 01-421-7200

100.00CIT Training-Deill,VelasquezCOUNTY OF SEDGWICK KANSAS16839506/16/2017 01-421-5204

467.50Repair Window from Mower D…ARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC16846206/23/2017 01-530-6218

40.01Verizon 5/17-6/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16856606/30/2017 01-207-6105

120.03Verizon 5/17-6/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16856606/30/2017 01-310-6105

471.11Verizon 5/17-6/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16856606/30/2017 01-421-6105

40.01Verizon 5/17-6/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16856606/30/2017 01-530-6105

17.98StethescopeTAYLOR DRUG16851306/23/2017 01-310-7109

100.00Riggs-deposit refund AGREX RIGGS16850806/23/2017 01-100-7301

129.99TonersSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE16856006/30/2017 01-203-7100
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4.58Paper clipsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE16856006/30/2017 01-203-7100

72.00Fireaoo Subscription 7/17MIDWEST BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY16855106/30/2017 01-310-6214

538.11Field cards,case jackets,evidenc…KEEFE PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY16849106/23/2017 01-421-6304

106.10Mats, towels  6/19/17UNIFIRST CORPORATION16851806/23/2017 01-421-6222

37.51Copier overages 5/18-6/17/17DIGITAL OFFICE SYSTEMS16847506/23/2017 01-203-7100

68.79Ice bagsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16848006/23/2017 01-533-7101

59.88Bulbs for deck lightsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16849606/23/2017 01-530-7201

22.15Grease,lubricantBUMPER TO BUMPER16847006/23/2017 01-310-7101

47.49Bat 5-brake pads and fluidO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16850106/23/2017 01-310-7202

2.13Bat 5-brake padsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16850106/23/2017 01-310-7202

50.00100 bags iceAC ICE  LLC16845706/23/2017 01-542-7101

252.80Mower blade and springPRICE BROTHERS EQUIPMENT16850406/23/2017 01-530-7201

9.72Gear oilAUTOZONE16846606/23/2017 01-530-7200

360.90Flood Area SignNATIONAL SIGN COMPANY16855306/30/2017 01-542-7207

350.55P51-Flushed evaporator coreREEDY FORD INC16850706/23/2017 01-310-7202

79.00Spraying 5/18/17AID-X PEST CONTROL16845906/23/2017 01-310-6214

149.68Copier contract 6/20-7/19/17KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS16854706/30/2017 01-209-6302

23.34Copier contract 6/20-7/19/17KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS16854706/30/2017 01-421-6302

90.00Eraser chemicalTWO RIVERS COOP16856406/30/2017 01-530-7106

35.00Chamber Coffee 3/30/17ARK CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE16853306/30/2017 01-201-6214

8,940.40Commercial washerASHER ENTERPRISES, LLC16846506/23/2017 01-310-7405

2,860.00Controller Maple & SummitGADES SALES COMPANY16854406/30/2017 01-542-7201

38.092696 Valleyview 5/18-6/19/17WESTAR ENERGY16856806/30/2017 01-530-6102

443.84Ames labor thru 6/18/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16856306/30/2017 01-421-5201

1,053.25Price,Holmes, Rowe labor thru …THE ARNOLD GROUP16856306/30/2017 01-530-5201

473.60Williams labor thru 6/18/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16856306/30/2017 01-207-5201

3,087.85Alcorn,Martin,Perez,Brown labo…THE ARNOLD GROUP16856306/30/2017 01-542-5201

504.57Rector labor thru 6/18/17THE ARNOLD GROUP16856306/30/2017 01-774-5201

25.95Stray dog euthansiaARK VETERINARY ASSOC16846406/23/2017 01-421-6214

194.00PD uniform mendingBARBARA FARLEY16846706/23/2017 01-421-7102

59.85Uniforms 6/22/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116853706/30/2017 01-542-7102

43.97Mats,mops,aprons 6/22/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116853706/30/2017 01-774-7101

9.75Uniforms, mats 6/22/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116853706/30/2017 01-530-7101

66.24Uniforms, mats 6/22/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116853706/30/2017 01-530-7102

18.09Uniforms, mats 6/22/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116853706/30/2017 01-533-7102

229.00Larson Street Survival trainingLIFELINE TRAINING16849506/23/2017 01-421-5204

89.99Larson shirtGALLS LLC16848206/23/2017 01-421-7102

533.00Fire ext service 5/26/17ALLEN W, MILLER16846006/23/2017 01-542-6214

30.96Chainsaw repairM&M DIESEL SERVICE16854906/30/2017 01-310-7201

77.20Mats 6/26/17UNIFIRST CORPORATION16856506/30/2017 01-310-6214

23.86#3051-switchO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16855506/30/2017 01-530-7202

119.80Test stripsTAYLOR DRUG16856206/30/2017 01-310-7109

197.50Copy PaperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS16855406/30/2017 01-209-7100

12.00Super DEFTWO RIVERS COOP16856406/30/2017 01-310-7200

175.00Civil Matters 6/17LAW OFFICE OF TAMARA L NILES16854806/30/2017 01-205-5205

64.00Civil Matters 6/17LAW OFFICE OF TAMARA L NILES16854806/30/2017 01-205-7100

3.69Civil Matters 6/17LAW OFFICE OF TAMARA L NILES16854806/30/2017 01-205-7110

48.60M57-change oil and filter, inspe…REEDY FORD INC16855806/30/2017 01-310-7202

228.00Urinal screensCONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP16853906/30/2017 01-530-7101

1,435.00Mowing Delinquents 6/17JOSEPH L REISCH16854606/30/2017 01-207-6214

2,730.00Mowing DelinquentsJOSEPH L REISCH16854606/30/2017 01-207-6214

25.01Wiper bladesBUMPER TO BUMPER16853506/30/2017 01-310-7202

204.10Catheters,dressing,prep padsBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC16853406/30/2017 01-310-7109

750.48EMPAC 3rd Qtr 2017EMPAC INC16854206/30/2017 01-203-6214

61.28#9 thermostat antefreeze laborRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 01-421-7202

27.01#5 oil serviceRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 01-421-7202

6.00tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 01-421-7202

31.30#7 oil service washer fluidRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 01-421-7202

31.30washer fluid oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 01-421-7202

27.50#6 tire repair service callRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 01-421-7202
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27.01Lt. Det oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 01-421-7202

29.30K9 oil change washer fluid ACRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 01-421-7202

Fund 01 - GENERAL FUND Total: 240,990.97

Fund: 15 - STORMWATER FUND

39.13DEF,Top SWFWALDECK OIL COMPANY16837106/09/2017 15-544-7106

499.99Culvert for 4th & AdamsTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC16836706/09/2017 15-544-7205

4.38544-HOSE CLAMP  AND HOSE B…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 15-544-7101

60.00Weed killerTWO RIVERS COOP16844306/16/2017 15-544-7106

Fund 15 - STORMWATER FUND Total: 603.50

Fund: 16 - WATER FUND

416.55#1145-replace exhaust pipeBarry D. Patton16846806/23/2017 16-653-7202

99.90Hydrant paintHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16854506/30/2017 16-653-7101

27.974x8sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY16845106/16/2017 16-653-7101

181.22Androil aerosolNCH CORPORATION16849806/23/2017 16-653-7101

302.91Flags for PWCARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC16833306/09/2017 16-650-7101

35.55Rebar for main break repairsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 16-653-7205

101.93Hats and vestsHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16854506/30/2017 16-653-7102

927.88Water break repairs Maple & DDANIELS READY MIX, &16833906/09/2017 16-653-7205

84.02Rebar, ties, 2x4s for main break …WOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 16-653-7205

167.50UB PaperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS16829906/02/2017 16-209-7100

39.42Mason cement for main break r…WOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 16-653-7205

293.11EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 16-650-6215

2,233.61EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 16-651-6215

937.44EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 16-653-6215

1.00UPS ShippingRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 16-650-7110

40.11Verizon 4/17-5/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16831306/02/2017 16-650-6105

160.20Verizon 4/17-5/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16831306/02/2017 16-653-6105

449.50Water main break repairs Summ…DANIELS READY MIX, &16833906/09/2017 16-653-7205

10.80Rebar for concrete workWOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 16-653-7205

69.0047 regenerationQUALITY WATER SERVICE16830406/02/2017 16-651-6214

62.131st aid supplies 5/23/17SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC16830606/02/2017 16-653-7101

1,668.992017 Waterline Replacement p…PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU16842806/16/2017 16-653-6212

153.026204423354 52317AT&T16832906/09/2017 16-650-6104

178.852X20" FCCSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY16843306/16/2017 16-653-7101

416.00Bolt couplingsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY16843306/16/2017 16-653-7101

120.28Avenger-change oil and filterZELLER MOTOR COMPANY INC16831706/02/2017 16-650-7202

2,591.19Martin,Mantey,Meeks labor thr…THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 16-653-5201

217.21Valve assembliesHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16829006/02/2017 16-653-7101

874.80Hydrant meterHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16829006/02/2017 16-653-7101

874.80Hydrant meterHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16829006/02/2017 16-653-7101

266.70HosesHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16829006/02/2017 16-653-7101

938.71Hydrant converterHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16829006/02/2017 16-653-7101

52.66Uniforms 5/25/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116828506/02/2017 16-651-7102

18.79Uniforms 5/25/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116828506/02/2017 16-650-7102

67.77Uniforms 5/25/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116828506/02/2017 16-653-7102

14.05Hat, anti-seizeHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16829006/02/2017 16-653-7101

48.02Water Well #4 prof fees thru 4/…PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU16842806/16/2017 16-651-6212

30.25May FM BillingARC OK CENTRAL16832606/09/2017 16-650-6214

102.83Meter pit hand pumpPOLLARDWATER16842506/16/2017 16-653-7101

780.40Metal detectorPOLLARDWATER16842506/16/2017 16-653-7101

191.56Leak detective kitsKINGSCOTE CHEMICALS  INC16849206/23/2017 16-653-7101

113.50227 locates 5/17KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC16829206/02/2017 16-653-6214

785.86LocatorPOLLARDWATER16850306/23/2017 16-653-7101

78.40Landfill charges 5/17COWLEY CO LANDFILL16833506/09/2017 16-651-6212

104.98Fuel 5/17FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC16834106/09/2017 16-650-7200

95.77Fuel 5/17FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC16834106/09/2017 16-651-7200

991.59Fuel 5/17FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC16834106/09/2017 16-653-7200

157.00Testing services 5/17TESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC16836506/09/2017 16-653-5202

755.83Herron,Martin,Matney,Meeks l…THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 16-651-5201

2,690.79Herron,Martin,Matney,Meeks l…THE ARNOLD GROUP16836606/09/2017 16-653-5201
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38.18Anti-seizeHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16840406/16/2017 16-653-7101

319.95Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 16-650-6105

52.66Uniforms 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116833406/09/2017 16-651-7102

18.79Uniforms 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116839306/16/2017 16-650-7102

76.56Uniforms 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116839306/16/2017 16-653-7102

629.12#1011-repair brakesREEDY FORD INC16830506/02/2017 16-653-7202

48.20KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 16-650-6103

157.28KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 16-651-6103

48.81KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 16-653-6103

3,762.002017 CHEMICALSBRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC16828306/02/2017 16-651-7106

45.00UB Thermal receipt paperSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE16836306/09/2017 16-209-7100

696.23Battery connector,labor to calib…PERRY ELECTRONICS LAB LLC16842406/16/2017 16-653-7201

44.19Lifeline 6/4-7/4/17LIFELINE16841306/16/2017 16-651-6214

15,922.03ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 16-651-6102

185.23ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 16-653-6102

373.16SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 16-651-6104

26.62SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 16-653-6104

79.86SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 16-653-6104

228.966204419329 6/5-7/4/17AT&T16838306/16/2017 16-650-6104

96.40650-KLEA CONFERENCECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-650-5203

47.40650-Watts AAKC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-650-5203

36.00650-Phone LabelsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-650-7100

167.97650-Backup batteriesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-650-7504

73.53650-Hard driveCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-650-7504

48.88650-KeyboardCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-650-7504

3.57651-SMALL PARTSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-651-7101

52.17651-DRY VAC AND DUSTERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-651-7101

71.66651-HARDWARDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-651-7101

69.25651-DUST PAN  SUPPLIES  COFF…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-651-7101

1,000.00651-PRIMARY BASINCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-651-7201

1,090.60651-TagCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-651-7202

21.80653-Crimechex BennettCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-5202

20.00653-Criminal history BennettCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-5202

3.50653-TOLL KANSASCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-5203

3.50653-TOLLCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-5203

40.61653-CABLE  CORD  STAPLES  TO…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

-99.00653-REFUND ACCIDENTAL ME…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

-28.40653-TAX REFUND FOR HARBOR …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

335.38653-CORP CLEANING MACHINECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

40.00653-ELECTRONIC FORMSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

215.00653-VACCUM FOR BRYANT FACI…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

119.94653-HYDRAULIC FLUIDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

14.95653-VACUUM FILTERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

14.97653-STRAP AND ADAPTER FOR L…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

103.96653-PRY BARSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

14.31653-CLEANING SUPPLIES SHOPCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

100.97653-WATER COOLERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

21.00653-HDMI CABLE FOR MONITORCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

94.50653-BRACKETS FOR WATER CO…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

24.86653-VACUUM FILTERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

32.96653-MARKERS  BLADES  GLOVES…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

34.88653-USB ADAPTER TO MONITORCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

77.95653-HYDRAULIC FLUID AND PLY…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

59.99653-RUBBER BOOTSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

19.93653-KEY RINGS AND COPY KEYCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 16-653-7101

146.38Tube assembly for hydrantPOLLARDWATER16850306/23/2017 16-653-7101

12.79Spok 6/8-7/7/17SPOK, INC16843706/16/2017 16-650-6214

12.80Spok 6/8-7/7/17SPOK, INC16843706/16/2017 16-653-6214

37.10#1021-bladesFASTENAL COMPANY16847906/23/2017 16-653-7201

250.00Rodded floor drainsKUHN MECHANICAL, INC.16841206/16/2017 16-651-7201
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4,206.532017 CHEMICALSU.S. LIME COMPANY-ST CLAIR16836906/09/2017 16-651-7106

708.83Bailey,Cannon,Catlin,Hankins,H…THE ARNOLD GROUP16844206/16/2017 16-651-5201

4,177.53Bailey,Cannon,Catlin,Hankins,H…THE ARNOLD GROUP16844206/16/2017 16-653-5201

32.79HatsHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16848506/23/2017 16-653-7102

73.35Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 16-650-7102

146.70Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 16-651-7102

220.05Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 16-653-7102

52.66Uniforms 6/8/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116839306/16/2017 16-651-7102

7.36RespiratorsFASTENAL COMPANY16847906/23/2017 16-653-7101

87.45Copier contractKONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS16840906/16/2017 16-650-6302

1,291.062017 EQUIPMENTAIRGAS, INC16832506/09/2017 16-651-6302

17.83Paint brushesSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO16850906/23/2017 16-653-7101

70.25Shipping to KDHETAYLOR DRUG16844106/16/2017 16-651-7110

55.48AntifreezeAUTOZONE16846606/23/2017 16-653-7101

265.00HVAC repairARK CITY SERVICE16838206/16/2017 16-650-7201

919.81Wire rope slingCLICKSTOP16847306/23/2017 16-653-7101

557.32Wire rope slingCLICKSTOP16847306/23/2017 16-653-7101

26.75Paint brushesSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO16850906/23/2017 16-653-7101

23.16Floor sweepBUMPER TO BUMPER16839106/16/2017 16-651-7101

9.43Degreaser and gasketBUMPER TO BUMPER16839106/16/2017 16-651-7101

9.47Drain plugsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16842206/16/2017 16-653-7101

1,094.86#1138-maintenance agreementFOLEY INDUSTRIES16840106/16/2017 16-653-7201

278.08EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 16-650-6215

2,233.61EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 16-651-6215

932.37EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 16-653-6215

10.50TMHC 5/17THE MENTAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM16851506/23/2017 16-650-5202

15.75TMHC 5/17THE MENTAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM16851506/23/2017 16-653-5202

178.00Single phase motorMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16841606/16/2017 16-653-7101

94,906.12Waterline Replacement from Ty…NOWAK CONSTRUCTION CO, INC16842106/16/2017 16-653-6212

861.43Bearings,shaft work,paint Chest…ENID ELECTRIC MOTOR SERV INC16847706/23/2017 16-651-7201

480.00TonerNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS16841806/16/2017 16-651-7100

144,218.90Water Well #14 Improvements …WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION16845006/16/2017 16-651-6212

934.86Bailey,Tate,Hankins,Heron,Mart…THE ARNOLD GROUP16851406/23/2017 16-651-5201

5,250.45Bailey,Tate,Hankins,Heron,Mart…THE ARNOLD GROUP16851406/23/2017 16-653-5201

52.66Uniforms 6/15/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 16-651-7102

255.80Paddle shaft alarmSIDENER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES16851106/23/2017 16-651-7201

21.51PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO16850906/23/2017 16-651-7101

207.02Verizon 5/17-6/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16856606/30/2017 16-650-6105

90.42Verizon 5/17-6/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16856606/30/2017 16-653-6105

3,777.09UB Sales Tax - June 2017KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000652106/16/2017 16-000-2025

0.08UB Sales Tax - June 2017KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000652106/16/2017 16-880-7302

19.66Gloves and soapTAYLOR DRUG16851306/23/2017 16-651-7101

69.94Shipping to KDHETAYLOR DRUG16851306/23/2017 16-651-7110

145.00Philo- Water Operator SchoolUNIVERSITY OF KANSAS16852106/23/2017 16-650-5204

4,315.222017 CHEMICALSU.S. LIME COMPANY-ST CLAIR16851706/23/2017 16-651-7106

3,372.002017 CHEMICALSBRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC16846906/23/2017 16-651-7106

20,331.50PUMP SERVICE WELL 14LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY16849306/23/2017 16-651-7405

10,122.822017 CHEMICALSFREMONT INDUSTRIES INC16848106/23/2017 16-651-7106

2.66Hitch pinBUMPER TO BUMPER16853506/30/2017 16-651-7101

896.93Bailey,Cannon,Catlin,Hankins,H…THE ARNOLD GROUP16856306/30/2017 16-651-5201

5,936.86Bailey,Cannon,Catlin,Hankins,H…THE ARNOLD GROUP16856306/30/2017 16-653-5201

52.66Uniforms 6/22/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116853706/30/2017 16-651-7102

104.50Curb stopSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY16855906/30/2017 16-653-7101

13,763.65Refeed water wellsWESTAR ENERGY16856706/30/2017 16-651-6212

961.36Buffer solution,sodiumACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC16853106/30/2017 16-651-7106

95.30Insect repellent, towelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16854306/30/2017 16-653-7101

149.98TowelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16854306/30/2017 16-653-7101

525.00Repair outlet, Lime machine cab…CENTRAL ELECTRIC LLC16853606/30/2017 16-651-7201

875.00Mowing City PropertyJOSEPH L REISCH16854606/30/2017 16-651-6214

5,000.00UB PostagePOSTMASTER16852606/29/2017 16-209-7110
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1,095.95REPLACEMENT PUMPHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16854506/30/2017 16-653-7201

4,232.00LINE STOP SADDLESADS LLC16853206/30/2017 16-653-7101

Fund 16 - WATER FUND Total: 390,105.55

Fund: 18 - SEWER FUND

194.00Blades,platesWICHITA TRACTOR16837406/09/2017 18-660-7201

305.80Hats and vestsHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16854506/30/2017 18-661-7102

100.50UB PaperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS16829906/02/2017 18-209-7100

6.77EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 18-650-6215

1,246.84EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 18-660-6215

494.54EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 18-661-6215

40.05Verizon 4/17-5/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16831306/02/2017 18-660-6105

26.06#2011-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER16828406/02/2017 18-660-7201

23.98#2011-OilO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16830106/02/2017 18-661-7200

1,593.61Burner labor for ignitorsWICHITA BURNER16831506/02/2017 18-660-7201

48.00May and June D1 serviceQUALITY WATER SERVICE16830406/02/2017 18-660-7112

20.711st aid supplies 5/23/17SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC16830606/02/2017 18-661-7101

461.61Root begoneINDUSTRIAL CHEM LABS & SERVICES16848606/23/2017 18-661-7101

100.002.5 gallon eraserTWO RIVERS COOP16830906/02/2017 18-660-7101

27.29Uniforms 5/25/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116828506/02/2017 18-660-7102

13.34Uniforms 5/25/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116828506/02/2017 18-661-7102

125.00#2011-Blue DEFO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16842206/16/2017 18-661-7200

27.64#2047-oil filter and oilO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16830106/02/2017 18-661-7201

329.99630 MobilMIKE GROVES OIL INC16829606/02/2017 18-660-7200

113.50227 locates 5/17KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC16829206/02/2017 18-661-6214

12.87BeltBUMPER TO BUMPER16828406/02/2017 18-660-7201

81.10Fuel 5/17FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC16834106/09/2017 18-660-7200

1,007.91Fuel 5/17FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC16834106/09/2017 18-661-7200

111.95Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 18-660-6105

27.29Uniforms 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116833406/09/2017 18-660-7102

14.90Uniforms 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116839306/16/2017 18-661-7102

211.40WWTP elevator 6/17KONE INC16840806/16/2017 18-660-6214

1,367.12KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 18-660-6103

18.04KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 18-661-6103

27.00UB Thermal receipt paperSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE16836306/09/2017 18-209-7100

8,475.44ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 18-660-6102

68.51ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 18-661-6102

106.48SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 18-660-6104

53.24SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 18-661-6104

114.60660-HOUSING FOR CONFERENC…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-5203

65.00660-TRAININGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-5204

25.00660-EXAMCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-6303

61.75660-CLEANERS  PAPER TOWELS …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-7100

12.57660-PIPE  ADAPTER  ELBOWCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-7100

37.47660-ROPE AND BROOMCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-7101

29.91660-BATTERIESCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-7101

38.01660-MINI BLINDS FOR LABCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-7101

14.99660-RUBBER BOOTS-BOWMANCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-7102

12.45660-PVC PARTSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-7201

11.58660-SPRAY PAINTCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-7201

6.87660-BOLTSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-660-7202

39.66661-ELECTRICAL TAPE  AND DU…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-661-7101

6.99661-BOLTCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-661-7101

49.98661-NYLON SLING/CHOKERCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-661-7101

58.97661-PIPE WRENCH  HAMMER A…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-661-7101

21.97661-TIRE FOR SEWER CAMERA  …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-661-7101

31.50661-BRACKETS FOR WATER CO…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-661-7101

150.96661-GRASS SEED  SHELVES  BUG…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-661-7101

6.64661-UPS COST TO SHIP PACKAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 18-661-7110

12.87BeltBUMPER TO BUMPER16839106/16/2017 18-660-7201

12.80Spok 6/8-7/7/17SPOK, INC16843706/16/2017 18-660-6214
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12.80Spok 6/8-7/7/17SPOK, INC16843706/16/2017 18-661-6214

231.80Hydrant hose and glovesENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACC L16847806/23/2017 18-661-7101

73.35Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 18-660-7102

24.45Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 18-661-7102

27.29Uniforms 6/8/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116839306/16/2017 18-660-7102

42.2325' cableCINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 18-660-7201

42.2325' CableMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16849606/23/2017 18-660-7201

393.02Nitrogen,Ammonia,BufferHACH COMPANY16848306/23/2017 18-660-7108

6.77EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 18-650-6215

1,244.30EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 18-660-6215

476.16EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 18-661-6215

15.75TMHC 5/17THE MENTAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM16851506/23/2017 18-660-5202

5.25TMHC 5/17THE MENTAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM16851506/23/2017 18-661-5202

5.30Oil filterBUMPER TO BUMPER16847006/23/2017 18-660-7201

515.00Labor for scaleQA BALANCE SERVICES INC16850606/23/2017 18-660-7112

27.29Uniforms 6/15/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 18-660-7102

145.84Left and right adjustWICHITA TRACTOR16856906/30/2017 18-660-7201

40.01Verizon 5/17-6/16/17VERIZON WIRELESS16856606/30/2017 18-660-6105

225.65Chisel and drill bits for Hammer…FASTENAL COMPANY16847906/23/2017 18-661-7201

88.50GlovesTAYLOR DRUG16851306/23/2017 18-660-7101

225.455 Gallons RTO and 5 gallons Hyd…MIKE GROVES OIL INC16855206/30/2017 18-660-7200

1,500.00New power supply on ClarifierCENTRAL ELECTRIC LLC16853606/30/2017 18-660-7201

200.00Eraser weed killerTWO RIVERS COOP16856406/30/2017 18-660-7101

27.29Uniforms 6/22/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116853706/30/2017 18-660-7102

165.00Ww sampling 6/14/17ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC16853106/30/2017 18-660-7108

50.00TowelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16854306/30/2017 18-661-7101

86.60Hats, vestsHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD16854506/30/2017 18-660-7101

25.00Tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16855706/30/2017 18-660-7201

3,000.00UB PostagePOSTMASTER16852606/29/2017 18-209-7110

Fund 18 - SEWER FUND Total: 26,627.35

Fund: 19 - SANITATION FUND

453.704x4s,hinges,screws for Recycle …WOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 19-541-7101

299.00Mobil 424 oil,DEFWALDECK OIL COMPANY16844706/16/2017 19-541-7200

4.32Strap for recycle boxesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY16831606/02/2017 19-541-7101

25.39Recycle box-hinges,screws,chainWOODS LUMBER COMPANY16837506/09/2017 19-541-7101

37.50DEF,Top SWFWALDECK OIL COMPANY16837106/09/2017 19-541-7200

67.00UB PaperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS16829906/02/2017 19-209-7100

664.31EMC Insurance 5/17UNITED AGENCY16831106/02/2017 19-541-6215

66.00Water and cooler rental 5/23/17QUALITY WATER SERVICE16835906/09/2017 19-541-7101

16.00#7063-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16843006/16/2017 19-541-7202

920.10Delvac and 424 oilWALDECK OIL COMPANY16844706/16/2017 19-541-7200

13.883 Safety vestsPAVING MAINTENANCE SUPPLY INC16835506/09/2017 19-541-7101

30.25May FM BillingARC OK CENTRAL16832606/09/2017 19-541-6214

208.00Fire ext service 5/26/17ALLEN W, MILLER16846006/23/2017 19-541-6214

10.85Center pull towelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16834206/09/2017 19-541-7101

735.00Mowing City Properties 5/17JOSEPH L REISCH16852506/23/2017 19-541-6212

123.86Replace filters and add refriger…ARK CITY SERVICE16846306/23/2017 19-541-6214

50.00Scale tickets 5/17WALDECK OIL COMPANY16844706/16/2017 19-541-6214

22,692.95Landfill charges 5/17COWLEY CO LANDFILL16833506/09/2017 19-541-6212

3,432.33Fuel 5/17FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC16834106/09/2017 19-541-7200

78.3824 Safety GlassesMCCONNELL & ASSOCIATES CORP16834906/09/2017 19-541-7101

56.85Network fleet 5/17NETWORKFLEET INC.16835306/09/2017 19-541-6214

345.00Testing services 5/17TESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC16836506/09/2017 19-541-5202

62.48Cox Monthly Utility 6/17COX COMMUNICATIONS16833706/09/2017 19-541-6105

75.88Uniforms 6/1/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116833406/09/2017 19-541-7102

57.88KGasKS GAS SERVICE16841006/16/2017 19-541-6103

23.065 gallon pail and strainerSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO16843506/16/2017 19-541-7101

15.0030 bags iceAC ICE  LLC16832406/09/2017 19-541-7101

17.89UB Thermal receipt paperSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE16836306/09/2017 19-209-7100

1,150.31Recycling 4/17CITY OF WINFIELD16847206/23/2017 19-541-6214
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15.83#7068-serpentine beltAUTOZONE16838506/16/2017 19-541-7201

285.60ELECTRIC SERVICEWESTAR ENERGY16837206/09/2017 19-541-6102

26.62SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 6/5…AT&T16838306/16/2017 19-541-6104

3.77#7041-expansion plugBUMPER TO BUMPER16833206/09/2017 19-541-7202

47.40541-Watts AAKC ConfCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 19-541-5203

92.65541-WELDING SUPPLIES AND T…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 19-541-7101

28.13541-MIG WELDING WIRE AND …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 19-541-7101

32.55#7068-poly beltBarry D. Patton16838706/16/2017 19-541-7201

133.79#7041-Tank surgeRUSTY ECK, INC16836106/09/2017 19-541-7202

3.28#7041-epoxyBUMPER TO BUMPER16833206/09/2017 19-541-7202

178.83#7041-valveMIDWEST TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC16841706/16/2017 19-541-7202

434.45#7068-filter and strainerDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC16839906/16/2017 19-541-7202

293.40Summer T-ShirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC16847606/23/2017 19-541-7102

85.92Uniforms 6/8/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 19-541-7102

258.36#7068-pressure relief valveDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC16839906/16/2017 19-541-7202

56.43Towels,cups,tissuesFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY16848006/23/2017 19-541-7101

626.87EMC Insurance 6/17UNITED AGENCY16851906/23/2017 19-541-6215

4.99#7002-ps fluidAUTOZONE16838506/16/2017 19-541-7200

112.00TMHC 5/17THE MENTAL HEALTH CONSORTIUM16851506/23/2017 19-541-5202

75.88Uniforms 6/15/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116847106/23/2017 19-541-7102

354.80#7068-air tankOMAHA TRUCK CENTER INC16850006/23/2017 19-541-7202

50.00100 bags iceAC ICE  LLC16845706/23/2017 19-541-7101

112.31Uniforms 6/22/17CINTAS CORPORATION #45116853706/30/2017 19-541-7102

3,958.26Recycling 5/17CITY OF WINFIELD16853806/30/2017 19-541-6214

717.90#7068-pumpDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC16854106/30/2017 19-541-7202

2,000.00UB PostagePOSTMASTER16852606/29/2017 19-209-7110

Fund 19 - SANITATION FUND Total: 41,723.19

Fund: 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND

130.44#11001-blade and coverSCHMIDT & SONS16843406/16/2017 21-542-7201

119.97BeltWICHITA TRACTOR16837406/09/2017 21-542-7201

299.00Mobil 424 oil,DEFWALDECK OIL COMPANY16844706/16/2017 21-542-7200

46.07#6085-batteryO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16842206/16/2017 21-542-7201

37.50DEF,Top SWFWALDECK OIL COMPANY16837106/09/2017 21-542-7200

803.76Pulley,key,knobWICHITA TRACTOR16837406/09/2017 21-542-7201

1,822.51#6003-fuse,consolePRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC16835806/09/2017 21-542-7201

1,421.1627.33 tons Hot mixDANIELS READY MIX, &16854006/30/2017 21-542-7205

240.724.08 tons S4EVANS & ASSOC. CONSTRUCTION CO.16828806/02/2017 21-542-7205

920.10Delvac and 424 oilWALDECK OIL COMPANY16844706/16/2017 21-542-7200

2,418.18Fuel 5/17TWO RIVERS COOP16851606/23/2017 21-542-7200

1,432.73Fuel 5/17FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC16834106/09/2017 21-542-7200

31.25Fuel 5/17FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC16834106/09/2017 21-542-7200

36.40#6015-oil filterPRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC16835806/09/2017 21-542-7201

18.00#6028-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC16836006/09/2017 21-542-7202

16.17542-POWER STEERING FLUIDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000647606/05/2017 21-542-7200

431.57Liquid level Control for pumpsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16841606/16/2017 21-542-7201

460.89#6024-Replace tensioner belt,r…REEDY FORD INC16850706/23/2017 21-542-7202

61.36#6165-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER16839106/16/2017 21-542-7201

16.21#6020-wiper bladesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS16842206/16/2017 21-542-7201

3.60#6165-heater hoseBUMPER TO BUMPER16839106/16/2017 21-542-7201

196.42#6002-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER16839106/16/2017 21-542-7201

1.70#6166-fusesBUMPER TO BUMPER16847006/23/2017 21-542-7201

10.14#6166-fusesBUMPER TO BUMPER16853506/30/2017 21-542-7201

1.70#6166-cap screwBUMPER TO BUMPER16853506/30/2017 21-542-7201

5.10#6166-fusesBUMPER TO BUMPER16853506/30/2017 21-542-7201

Fund 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND Total: 10,982.65

Fund: 29 - SPECIAL LAW ENF TRUST FUND

146.85Forfeitures 5/17LAW OFFICE OF TAMARA L NILES16834706/09/2017 29-421-6210

Fund 29 - SPECIAL LAW ENF TRUST FUND Total: 146.85
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Fund: 51 - DRUG TASK FORCE FUND

324.41DTF Verizon 4/24-5/23/17VERIZON WIRELESS16852206/23/2017 51-430-6104

Fund 51 - DRUG TASK FORCE FUND Total: 324.41

Fund: 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND

97.94Andrews restitution-Hughes 6/…HANNAH ANDREWS16848406/23/2017 53-000-2035

4,336.95MC Fees 5/17OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER16849906/23/2017 53-000-2034

9.98Restitution 5/17-MazurierWALMART STORE #97816852306/23/2017 53-000-2035

97.67Restitution 5/17-AcostaWALMART STORE #97816852306/23/2017 53-000-2035

48.08Restitution 5/17-YbarraARK CITY CLINIC16846106/23/2017 53-000-2035

97.44Restitution 5/17-HughesHANNAH ANDREWS16848406/23/2017 53-000-2035

150.00Restittution 5/17-SchuhKAREN BOGART16848906/23/2017 53-000-2035

43.05Restitution 5/17-JacksonCOTTONWOOD ANIMAL CLINIC16847406/23/2017 53-000-2035

100.00KBI Fees 5/17KBI LAB ANALYSIS FEE FUND16849006/23/2017 53-000-2036

132.11Restitution StewartMIGUEL JIMENIZ16849706/23/2017 53-000-2035

Fund 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND Total: 5,113.22

Fund: 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND

3,873.82CID Tax through 05/30/17DIVERSIFIED ACQUISITIONS, LLC16828606/02/2017 57-100-6212

Fund 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND Total: 3,873.82

Fund: 58 - STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND

1,616.102017 KLINK prof fees thru 4/29/…PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU16842806/16/2017 58-542-6212

600.00Trench compactorPRICE BROTHERS EQUIPMENT16830306/02/2017 58-542-6212

99,945.90Summit Street Paving Walnut/K…CORNEJO & SONS, LLC16839406/16/2017 58-542-6212

Fund 58 - STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 102,162.00

Fund: 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

136.24Wilson Train-conduit,adapter,gl…MID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY16829506/02/2017 68-100-6214

338.75WTP prof fees thru 4/29/17PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU16842806/16/2017 68-650-6220

1,200.00Wilson Park Grant Writing 5/17BRIAN PEKAREK16833106/09/2017 68-100-6214

2,149,024.96WTP Construction through 05/…WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.26006/02/2017 68-650-6220

Fund 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 2,150,699.95

Grand Total: 2,973,353.46
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

01 - GENERAL FUND 240,990.97

15 - STORMWATER FUND 603.50

16 - WATER FUND 390,105.55

18 - SEWER FUND 26,627.35

19 - SANITATION FUND 41,723.19

21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND 10,982.65

29 - SPECIAL LAW ENF TRUST FUND 146.85

51 - DRUG TASK FORCE FUND 324.41

53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND 5,113.22

57 - CID SALES TAX FUND 3,873.82

58 - STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND 102,162.00

68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 2,150,699.95

2,973,353.46Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-100-6102 Electricity 1,084.48

01-100-6103 Natural Gas 39.97

01-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 850.00

01-100-6215 Other Insurances 7,995.30

01-100-7301 Refunds 100.00

01-201-5206 Employee Appreciation 479.88

01-201-6214 Other Professional Services 740.00

01-201-6217 Contributions 11,000.00

01-201-6301 Advertising 138.58

01-201-7103 Food Supply 382.99

01-203-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 644.50

01-203-5205 Dues/Memberships 240.00

01-203-6104 Telephone 159.73

01-203-6214 Other Professional Services 750.48

01-203-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 310.01

01-203-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 861.99

01-203-7505 Computer Software 119.94

01-204-6104 Telephone 53.24

01-204-6213 Translation Services 449.60

01-204-6403 Judge Fees 5,385.00

01-205-5205 Dues/Memberships 274.00

01-205-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 64.00

01-205-7110 Postage/Shipping 3.69

01-207-5201 Staffing Services 2,538.91

01-207-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 47.38

01-207-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 199.00

01-207-6104 Telephone 399.31

01-207-6105 Other Utility Services 80.02

01-207-6212 Payments to Contractors 5,517.50

01-207-6214 Other Professional Services 4,860.25

01-207-6215 Other Insurances 117.36

01-207-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 74.43

01-207-7200 Fuel/Oil 217.57

01-207-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 19.50

01-207-7504 Computer Equipment 544.26

01-209-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 408.92

01-209-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 60.00

01-209-6104 Telephone 928.23

01-209-6105 Other Utility Services 1,718.03

01-209-6211 Auditing 9,000.00

01-209-6214 Other Professional Services 689.79
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-209-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 728.66

01-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 655.98

01-209-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 89.83

01-310-5202 Employment Services 436.09

01-310-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 583.00

01-310-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 60.00

01-310-6102 Electricity 964.80

01-310-6103 Natural Gas 74.47

01-310-6104 Telephone 235.86

01-310-6105 Other Utility Services 297.16

01-310-6214 Other Professional Services 305.40

01-310-6215 Other Insurances 4,611.62

01-310-6223 Billing Services 5,578.37

01-310-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 356.38

01-310-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,510.15

01-310-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 60.86

01-310-7109 Medical Supplies 2,677.90

01-310-7110 Postage/Shipping 2.59

01-310-7111 Training Materials 202.90

01-310-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,382.67

01-310-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,065.12

01-310-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,418.47

01-310-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 42,639.34

01-310-7405 Machinery/Equipment 8,940.40

01-310-7504 Computer Equipment 100.79

01-310-7505 Computer Software 356.13

01-421-5201 Staffing Services 2,260.82

01-421-5202 Employment Services 32.00

01-421-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 2,331.11

01-421-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 703.00

01-421-6102 Electricity 1,078.80

01-421-6103 Natural Gas 120.71

01-421-6104 Telephone 627.46

01-421-6105 Other Utility Services 1,149.15

01-421-6214 Other Professional Services 522.75

01-421-6215 Other Insurances 3,680.92

01-421-6222 Janitorial Services 414.90

01-421-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 397.36

01-421-6304 Printing 538.11

01-421-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 976.73

01-421-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 934.82

01-421-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 4,312.85

01-421-7104 Prisoner Housing 190.00

01-421-7105 Prisoner Medical 54.30

01-421-7110 Postage/Shipping 137.71

01-421-7200 Fuel/Oil 3,127.45

01-421-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 297.00

01-421-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 531.88

01-421-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 16.74

01-421-7504 Computer Equipment 403.14

01-530-5201 Staffing Services 6,280.89

01-530-5202 Employment Services 114.50

01-530-6102 Electricity 1,871.11

01-530-6103 Natural Gas 467.40

01-530-6104 Telephone 79.86

01-530-6105 Other Utility Services 199.83

01-530-6214 Other Professional Services 48.00

01-530-6215 Other Insurances 2,842.29
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-530-6218 Claims/Losses 467.50

01-530-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 3,695.61

01-530-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 656.05

01-530-7106 Chemicals 90.00

01-530-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,026.97

01-530-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,409.01

01-530-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 671.44

01-530-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 500.62

01-532-6102 Electricity 983.58

01-532-6104 Telephone 26.62

01-532-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,436.15

01-532-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,088.82

01-532-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 188.32

01-532-7405 Machinery/Equipment 3,370.00

01-533-5202 Employment Services 10.50

01-533-6102 Electricity 293.66

01-533-6103 Natural Gas 128.74

01-533-6104 Telephone 53.24

01-533-6105 Other Utility Services 79.95

01-533-6215 Other Insurances 491.60

01-533-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 797.70

01-533-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 139.35

01-533-7200 Fuel/Oil 79.08

01-533-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,195.35

01-533-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 447.06

01-533-7504 Computer Equipment 127.72

01-540-6215 Other Insurances 144.98

01-542-5201 Staffing Services 14,713.28

01-542-5202 Employment Services 91.79

01-542-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 78.13

01-542-6102 Electricity 18,502.52

01-542-6103 Natural Gas 57.88

01-542-6104 Telephone 159.73

01-542-6105 Other Utility Services 62.47

01-542-6214 Other Professional Services 687.11

01-542-6215 Other Insurances 3,172.75

01-542-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 663.90

01-542-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 492.37

01-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 2,860.00

01-542-7207 Street Flags and Signs 360.90

01-770-6102 Electricity 257.24

01-770-6103 Natural Gas 48.49

01-770-6104 Telephone 53.24

01-770-6105 Other Utility Services 87.72

01-770-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 4.57

01-770-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 99.00

01-770-7301 Refunds 50.00

01-774-5201 Staffing Services 2,285.86

01-774-5205 Dues/Memberships 211.00

01-774-6102 Electricity 883.74

01-774-6103 Natural Gas 113.46

01-774-6104 Telephone 186.47

01-774-6214 Other Professional Services 125.00

01-774-6215 Other Insurances 535.00

01-774-6301 Advertising 136.50

01-774-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 17.68

01-774-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 881.64

01-774-7103 Food Supply 111.83
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-774-7200 Fuel/Oil 73.72

01-774-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 699.99

15-544-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 4.38

15-544-7106 Chemicals 99.13

15-544-7205 Materials 499.99

16-000-2025 Sales Tax Payable 3,777.09

16-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 212.50

16-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 5,000.00

16-650-5202 Employment Services 10.50

16-650-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 143.80

16-650-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 145.00

16-650-6103 Natural Gas 48.20

16-650-6104 Telephone 381.98

16-650-6105 Other Utility Services 567.08

16-650-6214 Other Professional Services 43.04

16-650-6215 Other Insurances 571.19

16-650-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 87.45

16-650-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 36.00

16-650-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 302.91

16-650-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 110.93

16-650-7110 Postage/Shipping 1.00

16-650-7200 Fuel/Oil 104.98

16-650-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 265.00

16-650-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 120.28

16-650-7504 Computer Equipment 290.38

16-651-5201 Staffing Services 3,296.45

16-651-6102 Electricity 15,922.03

16-651-6103 Natural Gas 157.28

16-651-6104 Telephone 373.16

16-651-6212 Payments to Contractors 158,108.97

16-651-6214 Other Professional Services 988.19

16-651-6215 Other Insurances 4,467.22

16-651-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,291.06

16-651-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 480.00

16-651-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 273.07

16-651-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 410.00

16-651-7106 Chemicals 26,739.93

16-651-7110 Postage/Shipping 140.19

16-651-7200 Fuel/Oil 95.77

16-651-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 2,892.23

16-651-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,090.60

16-651-7405 Machinery/Equipment 20,331.50

16-653-5201 Staffing Services 20,646.82

16-653-5202 Employment Services 214.55

16-653-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 7.00

16-653-6102 Electricity 185.23

16-653-6103 Natural Gas 48.81

16-653-6104 Telephone 106.48

16-653-6105 Other Utility Services 250.62

16-653-6212 Payments to Contractors 96,575.11

16-653-6214 Other Professional Services 126.30

16-653-6215 Other Insurances 1,869.81

16-653-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 13,790.11

16-653-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 499.10

16-653-7200 Fuel/Oil 991.59

16-653-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 2,924.14

16-653-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,045.67

16-653-7205 Materials 1,547.17
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

16-880-7302 Sales Tax Expense 0.08

18-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 127.50

18-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 3,000.00

18-650-6215 Other Insurances 13.54

18-660-5202 Employment Services 15.75

18-660-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 114.60

18-660-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 65.00

18-660-6102 Electricity 8,475.44

18-660-6103 Natural Gas 1,367.12

18-660-6104 Telephone 106.48

18-660-6105 Other Utility Services 192.01

18-660-6214 Other Professional Services 224.20

18-660-6215 Other Insurances 2,491.14

18-660-6303 License Fees 25.00

18-660-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 74.32

18-660-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 580.49

18-660-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 224.79

18-660-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 558.02

18-660-7112 Laboratory Supplies 563.00

18-660-7200 Fuel/Oil 636.54

18-660-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 3,624.04

18-660-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 6.87

18-661-5202 Employment Services 5.25

18-661-6102 Electricity 68.51

18-661-6103 Natural Gas 18.04

18-661-6104 Telephone 53.24

18-661-6214 Other Professional Services 126.30

18-661-6215 Other Insurances 970.70

18-661-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,124.15

18-661-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 358.49

18-661-7110 Postage/Shipping 6.64

18-661-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,156.89

18-661-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 253.29

19-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 84.89

19-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 2,000.00

19-541-5202 Employment Services 457.00

19-541-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 47.40

19-541-6102 Electricity 285.60

19-541-6103 Natural Gas 57.88

19-541-6104 Telephone 26.62

19-541-6105 Other Utility Services 62.48

19-541-6212 Payments to Contractors 23,427.95

19-541-6214 Other Professional Services 5,577.53

19-541-6215 Other Insurances 1,291.18

19-541-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 917.79

19-541-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 643.39

19-541-7200 Fuel/Oil 4,693.92

19-541-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 48.38

19-541-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 2,101.18

21-542-7200 Fuel/Oil 5,154.93

21-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 3,686.95

21-542-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 478.89

21-542-7205 Materials 1,661.88

29-421-6210 Legal Services 146.85

51-430-6104 Telephone 324.41

53-000-2034 KS State Treasurer Payable 4,336.95

53-000-2035 Restitution Payable 676.27

53-000-2036 KBI LAB PAYABLE 100.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

57-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 3,873.82

58-542-6212 Payments to Contractors 102,162.00

68-100-6214 Other Professional Services 1,336.24

68-650-6220 Engineering Services 2,149,363.71

Grand Total: 2,973,353.46

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 465,885.83

1002530 2,149,363.71

1009530 99,945.90

1014530 600.00

1015530 1,616.10

1016530 96,575.11

1018530 158,030.57

1020530 1,200.00

1021530 136.24

Grand Total: 2,973,353.46


